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Program 

EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER- 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

ENROLLMENT 

2015-2016 
Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 346.00 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 149.00 
103 Basic Education- Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 93.00 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 37.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 2.00 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

627.00 

2015-2016 
Program Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 385.79 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 149.00 
103 Basic Education- Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 103.70 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 37.00 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 2.36 
254 ESE Support Level IV 

255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

677.85 

Unweighted FTE 
2016-2017 
Adj . Proj. 

Final Conference 

375.00 
142.00 

64.00 
39.00 

5.00 
2.00 

627.00 

Weighted FTE 
2016-2017 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

413.63 
142.00 

70.59 
39.00 

5.97 
7.21 

678.40 

Date 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

29.00 
(7.00) 

(29.00) 
2.00 

3.00 
2.00 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

27.84 
(7.00) 

(33.11) 
2.00 

3.61 
7.21 

0.55 



42

EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
lndudes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue a55umptlons are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation 
Supplement Allocation 
OVerhead Allocation 
Hea lth Services Allocation 
Custodial Services Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR · Class Size Reduction ·(Project 4125) 
CSR ·Instructional Coaches. (Project 4104) 
CSR ·Secondary Inte nsive Math ·(Project S120) 
Instructional Materials· Media ·(Project 3106) 
Ins tructional Materials· Science· (Project 3109) 
Instructional Materials· Textbook· (Project 310S) 
Lottery· School Advisory Countil· (Project 7002) 
Lottery· School Recognition· (Project 7160) 
Reading Instruction. (Project 6123) 
SAl· ESOL· (Project4110) 
SAl · Stude nt Training Program· (Project 4162) 
SAl ·Seconda ry Intensive Reading· (Project 0120) 

Subtotal · School Allocation 

Teachers Cla55room Supply Assistance Program. (Project 3180) 
Workforce Development· 90% ·(Project 5110) 

Subtotal · Other State Revenue Allocation 

local Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours • (Project 5027) • 
Adult Education Tuition· (Project 6110) 
AICE ·Advanced International Certificate of Education · (Project 9004) 
AICE • Set·Aslde · (Project 1004) 
A ICE • Bonuses & Exams· (Project SOS3) 
AP ·Advanced Placement. (Project 2154) 
AP ·Initiative Set·Aslde • (Project 7054) 
AP · Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5054) 
Band Instrument Repairs & Music· (Project 4005) • 
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Musk: · (Project 4004) • 
EBD Initiative· (Project 6075) 
IB · International Baccalaureate· (Project 7055) 
18 ·Academically Disadvantaged. (Project 5056) 
18 ·Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5055) 
Medicaid (Nurses Contract) ·(Project 1084) 

Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control- (Project 5909) 

Subtotal • Local Revenue Allocation 
• Allocated through Project Book In FY 2015·2016 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee· Itinera nt Services 
SAl ·Attenda nce Officer - (Project 3162) 

Subtotal ·Student Servk:es Allocation 

Fee Based • Child care - (Project Various) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
lltle I ·School Allocation - (Project 7401) 
lltie II · Part A· (Project 7405) 
IDEA Supplement (Project 7475) 

Total Other Spedal Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

Prlndp Signature 

$ 

FY 2015·2016 

Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,588,720 
14,204 

238,008 
9,405 

113,593 
2,963,930 

537,600 
26,285 

2,438 
666 

13,653 

37,550 

33,800 

10,250 

662,242 

10,680 

15,036 

20,868 
5,217 

51,801 

83,923 
4,169 

88,092 

158,000 

3,924,065 

44,085 
44,085 

3,968,150 

$ 

$ 

$ 

FY 2016·2017 

Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,677,300 
14,456 

245,682 
9,405 

118,201 
3,06S,044 

540,000 

2,500 

683 
14,038 

35,400 

10,520 

603,141 

10,680 

14,969 

20,868 
5,217 

51,734 

66,514 
3,032 

69,546 

3,789,465 

61,360 
71,010 

132,370 

3,921,835 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Increase/ 

~ 

88,580 
252 

7,674 

4,608 
101,114 

2,400 
(26,285) 

62 

17 
385 

(37,550) 

1,600 

270 

(59,101) 

(67) 

(67) 

(17,409) 
(1,137) 

(18,546) 

(158,000) 

(134,600) 

61,360 
26,925 
88,285 

(46,315) 
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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER- 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

APPROPRIATIONS 
lndudes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object FY 2015-2016 FY 2016·2017 
Group Fina l Conference Final Conference 

Number Oblect Group Name Al!l!•opriation Approprlatlo!! 

100/200 Sala ries & Benefits 

Administrative/Managerial $ 210,460 $ 207,000 

Instructional 2,698,319 2,783,400 

Non-Instructional 483,463 419,806 

Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 3,392,242 3,410,206 

300 Purchased Services 167,844 190,160 

400 Energy Services 136,483 143,157 

500 Materials & Supplies 132,051 68,266 

600 Capital Outlay 2,438 2,500 

700 Other Expenses 49,000 38,000 

900 Transfers/Reserves -See Note (2) 88,092 69,546 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 3,968,150 $ 3,921,835 

OTHER INFORMA noN 

Available Balance Available Ba lance 

M~rch 31, 201~ Ma[Ch 31, 201§ 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget $ 53,383 s 39,102 

School Internal Funds- General & Principal's Discretionary Only s 5,176 $ 8,798 

~""" Wo. Mk Prlnd Signature 

.!12W.;. 
(1) Fiscal Y~ar 201S·2016 Appropriation is tho allocation roflocted In the School Budget Books presented to the School Board In June 201S. 

locreasel!Decr~as!ll 

$ (3,460) 

85,081 

(63,657) 

17,964 

22,316 

6,674 

(63,785) 

62 

(11,000) 

!18,546) 

$ !46,315) 

lncreasel!Dec~~~!ll 

$ (14,281) 

$ 3,621 

LY'l~/1 ~D I 1i 
Date 

t2) The 900 · Transfers/Reserves object classifiCation Includes an amount equal to the fhced charges for student services which Is reflected on the school's revenue P4Jae. 
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EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0151 

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 

PROJECTED STAfFING 
lrtdudes On!r Sll!ftnl From Estlmmd llg R.wenun. 

Admln/strut/11<! 
Prfndpal 
Assistant Prindpal l and K-12 

Assistant Prindpallland K-12 
Assistant Prindpalll and K-12- 10 

Assistant Prindpal- Other 
Admlnlstratlve · Other 
Athletic Director 
.. Prosram" Assistant Principal I or 11 

lnstrudJonol 
Teacher. Bask 
Teacher· Class Sb:e Reduction 
Teacher . ESE 
Teacher- ROTC -12 Month 

Teachor- ROTC -10 Month 
Teacher· Voutlonal 
Staflln1 Speclollst 
Tucher -12 Month (Basic and VocaUonal) 
Teacher- HO<JriY (7.5 hO<Jrs X 196 days) (Basic, VocaUona~ & ESE) 
Teadter. Other 

tnstruct/onol SUpport 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselof-10 Month 
Gukilnce Counselor- U Month 
lnsttuction.al Coach 
Media Specialist 

Other Support - Instructional 

Educotlonol Support 
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 
Day care Coordlnator 
DayCareWortcer 
ESE Ousroom Assimnt 
ESE lnterpteter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESot Interpret~ 
tSS Classroom Aulsttnt 
Ubrary A$slrtant 
lunchroom Monitor 
Schooi BookkHper 

School Level Clerk 

Secl1!tary -10 Month (llelular and Confldentlaij 

Secretary -12 Month (Reavlar and Confidential) 
Ananda1 Aid Technldan 
Other Support- Non-lnstructfo~QI 

GENERAl OPERATING FUND & STASIU2ATION ·STAFF 

OTHER SPEOAI. RMNUE- FEDERAl ENnll£MEIITS 

Instructional 

Teadler- Title I 
Teacher · Bask 
Teacher- ESE 
Teathcr- 12 Month 
Teacher- Hourly (7.5 hO<JrsX 196 days) (Basic & Title I) 
Guidance Counsekn - 12 Month 

lnstructJonal ~ch I Does not Include pos;lttoM furtcW ., otmtct lftoel throutf'l TtU.I) 

Staffln1 Specialist 

Educot/onol Support 

Classroom Assistant - T1Ue I 
Classroom AssJsbnt (Basic. OJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Oassroom Anlmnt 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
Parent Educatof 

OTHER SPEOAL RMNUE FUNDS- STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FY 2015-2016 
Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

27.00 
8.00 

2.60 

37.60 

1.00 

0.85 

1.85 

4.00 

1.00 
1.86 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

13.86 

55.31 

0.23 
0.23 

0.75 

0.75 

0.98 

56.29 

FY 201&-2017 
Projected 

Final COnference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

27.00 

8.00 

3.60 

38.60 

1.00 

1.00 

4 .00 

1.00 

1.00 
2.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

11.00 

52.60 

0.80 
0.23 
1.03 

1.50 

1.50 

2.53 

55.13 

Principal Slcnature 
~/ 11(1t-

IDCN!ISC 

~ 

1.00 

1.00 

(0.85) 

(0.85) 

(1.00) 

(1.86) 

(2.86) 

(2.71) 

0.80 

0.80 

0.75 

0.75 

1.55 

j1.16) 




