ENROLLMENT

		2015 2016	Unweighted FTE 2016-2017	
D		2015-2016		(INCOME ADMINISTRATION
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	346.00	375.00	29.00
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	149.00	142.00	(7.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	-	(7.00)
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	93.00	64.00	(29.00)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	37.00	39.00	2.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	2.00	5.00	3.00
254	ESE Support Level IV		2.00	2.00
255	ESE Support Level V		-	
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		627.00	627.00	
			Weighted FTE	
		2015-2016	2016-2017	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
110111001	Trogramitante	Tillar Collicicitée	Tillar conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	385.79	413.63	27.84
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	149.00	142.00	(7.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-		*
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	103.70	70.59	(33.11)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	37.00	39.00	2.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	•	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	2.36	5.97	3.61
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	7.21	7.21
255	ESE Support Level V	*	-	-
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-		
		677.85	678.40	0.55

Principal Signature

5/19/16 Date

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2015-2016 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)	
School Discretionary Allocations: Position Allocation	\$ 2,588,720	\$ 2,677,300	\$ 88,580	
Supplement Allocation	14,204	14,456	252	
Overhead Allocation	238,008	245,682	7,674	
Health Services Allocation	9,405	9,405		
Custodial Services Allocation	113,593	118,201	4,608	
Subtotal - School Allocation	2,963,930	3,065,044	101,114	
Other State Revenue Allocations:				
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	537,600	540,000	2,400	
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104)	26,285	340,000	(26,285)	
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)			(20)200)	
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	2,438	2,500	62	
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	666	683	17	
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	13,653	14,038	385	
Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 7002)	-		<u> </u>	
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 7160)				
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123)	37,550		(37,550)	
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110) SAI - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)	33,800	35,400	1,600	
SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	33,800	33,400	1,000	
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Project 3180)	10,250	10,520	270	
Workforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110)	10,230	10,520		
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	662,242	603,141	(59,101)	
Local Revenue Allocations:				
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027) *	10,680	10,680		
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)				
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)	-		-	
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)				
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)	<u>.</u>			
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)				
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)				
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005) *		***************************************	-	
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004) *				
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)	-			
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)				
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)		-		
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)		-		
Medicald (Nurses Contract) - (Project 1084)	15,036	14,969	(67)	
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)	<u>-</u>			
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	20,868	20.868		
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	5,217	5,217		
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	51.801	51,734	(67)	
* Allocated through Project Book in FY 2015-2016 Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:				
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services	83,923	66,514	(17,409)	
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	4,169	3,032	(1,137)	
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	88,092	69,546	(18,546)	
Fee Based - Child Care - (Project Various)	158,000		(158,000)	
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 3,924,065	\$ 3,789,465	\$ (134,600)	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: Federal Entitlements				
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 7401)	\$.		\$ -	
Title II - Part A - (Project 7405)	*	61,360	61,360	
IDEA Supplement (Project 7475)	44,085	71,010	26,925	
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 44,085	\$ 132,370	\$ 88,285	
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 3,968,150	\$ 3,921,835	\$ (46,315)	
1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 4. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. Principal Signature	_	5/19/16		

42

APPROPRIATIONS Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group Number	Object Group Name		FY 2015-2016 Final Conference Appropriation	FY 2016-2017 Final Conference Appropriation		Increase/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits					
	Administrative/Managerial	\$	210,460	\$ 207,000	\$	(3,460)
	Instructional		2,698,319	2,783,400		85,081
	Non-Instructional		483,463	419,806		(63,657)
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits		3,392,242	3,410,206		17,964
300	Purchased Services		167,844	190,160		22,316
400	Energy Services		136,483	143,157		6,674
500	Materials & Supplies		132,051	68,266		(63,785)
600	Capital Outlay		2,438	2,500		62
700	Other Expenses		49,000	38,000		(11,000)
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	-	88,092	 69,546	_	(18,546)
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$	3,968,150	\$ 3,921,835	\$	(46,315)

OTHER INFORMATION

	Available Balance March 31, 2015		Available Balance March 31, 2016		Increase/(Decrease)	
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	53,383	\$	39,102	\$	(14,281)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	5,176	\$	8,798	\$	3,621

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2015.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

PROJECTED STAFFING								
Includes Only Staffing From Estimated New	Revenues.							

	FY 2015-2016 Projected Final Conference	FY 2016-2017 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative			
Principal	1.00	1.00	9
Assistant Principal I and K-12 Assistant Principal II and K-12			
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other	-	-	
Administrative - Other			
Athletic Director	*		
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II			
	2.00	2.00	
tructional			
Teacher - Basic	27.00	27.00	9
Teacher - Class Size Reduction	8.00	8.00	9
Teacher - ESE	2.60	3.60	1
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	¥		9
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month	*	*	
Teacher - Vocational	*		
Staffing Specialist	•		
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)	(E)		
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) Teacher - Other	•		
reaction - Other	37.60	38.60	1
W 92			
ructional Support Band Director		_	0
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	2,00	1.00	
Instructional Coach	0.85		(0
Media Specialist		2	N.
Other Support - Instructional	-	*	
	1.85	1.00	(0
cational Support			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	4.00	4.00	
Day Care Coordinator	1.00	-	(1
Day Care Worker	1.86		(1
ESE Classroom Assistant	•	-	
ESE Interpreter		*	
ESE Job Coach			
ESOL Interpreter	9	2	
ISS Classroom Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
unchroom Monitor	2.00	2.00	
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	
School Level Clerk	*	-	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Financial Aid Technician Other Support - Non-Instructional	* v		
other support - non-mistructional	13.86	11.00	- (2
		2127.2712	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	55.31	52.60	(2
IER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
ructional			
Teacher - Title I			
Teacher - Basic	¥		
Teacher - ESE			
Feacher - 12 Month	Ē		
Feacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	•	*	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	Ā	0.80	C
Instructional Coach (Does not include positions funded at District level through Title I) Staffing Specialist	0.23	0.23	,
outing systems.	0.23	1.03	
102 102H			
cational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	7 2		
SE Classroom Assistant (basic, bis, and vovecn)	0.75	1.50	(
ESE Interpreter	0.75	1.50	9.5
ESE Job Coach			
Parent Educator			
	0.75	1.50	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	0.98	2.53	1
COMBINED STAFF	56.29	55.13	(1
		1	manuscon march
Surventedanse	7/	19/16	
		10/16	